
S. No. 

1. 
2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

12. 

13. 
14. 

15. 

16. 
17. 

18. 

19. 

11. 2411109544 

29. 

31. 

Roll No. 

32. 

34 

2411109285 

35 

2411109963 

36 

2411135985 

37 

MERIT Wise List / Colleges Allotted to FMG Candidates for CRMI 

2411109827 

2411117390 

38 

2411109213 

2411109485 

2411104976 

2411109966 

2411109661 

2411133461 

20. 2411136345 
21. 

2411117304 
2411109468 

22. 2411117336 

23. 2411109959 

2411109677 

25. 2411109262 
26. 2411118073 

2411109370 

2411109410 

28. 2411109907 

2411109152 

2411109494 

2411109561 

2411109492 

THE JAMMU & KASHMIR MEDICAL COUNCIL 

33. 241117817 

2411109649 

2411109682 

2411109602 

2411109922 

2411109617 

2411110101 

2411109306 

Jammu Office: 28 B/C Gandhi Nagar, Jammu-180004 TELE: 0191-2459221 

2411109629 

Srinagar Office: Sector-1 Gulberg Colony, Near HP Petrol Pump, Opposite Jamkash Vehicleades, Hyderpora 

30. 2411109614 Anzer Firdous 

Email: admini@ikmedicalcouncil. in, admink@ikmedicalcouncilin, jkmedicalcouncil@gmail. com 
Website: www.jkmedicalcouncil.in 

Name of the Candidate 

Mahee Faroog Dar 
Asaf Shani 

Toufeeq Ahmed Teli 
Owais Karni 

Shabir Ahmad Bhat 

Javeed Rehman Ganai 
Mahsheen Nazir 

Shabnum Fayaz 
Sheikh Omer Hijazi 
AzharJan 
Shahid Gaffar Gojri 
Adil Mujtaba Shah 
Nowsheeba Zehra 

Shivani Kaith 
Meera Arveen 
Sheikh Muzamil Rasool 
Umer Mushtag Rather 
Syed Salman Hussain 
Byhaqi 
Aamir Mushtaq Bhat 
Mir Humaira Faroog 
Durakshan Yousuf 

Simonjeet Singh 
Lyba Shaban Soofi 

Sumiya Yousuf 
Munazar Ahmad Bhat 

KHUSHI SHARMA 
Zeenat Nissar 

Dar Khalid Mehmood 
Aatir Gulzar 

Bhat Aadil Farooq 
Ateeb Farooa Kalla 

Jahangir Ahmad Sofi 
Sidharth Prabhakar 

Asif Yousuf Malla 
Farah Ahad 

Tele: 0194-3102108 

Mehvish Jan 

Mushtaq Hussain Sofi 

Parentage 

Mohammad Faroog Dar 
Dr. Shani Abdullah 

Gulam Mohd Teli 

Showkat Ahmad Bhat 
Ghulam Ahmad Bhat 

Abdul Rehman Ganai 
Nazir Ah Parray 
Fayaz Ahmad Malla 
Bashir Ahmed Sheikh 

Ghulam Ali Jan 
Abdul Gaffar Gojri 
Ali Mohammad Shah 

Mir Bashir Hussain 

Raj Kumar 
Gulam Hassan Mir 
Ghulam Rasool Sheikh 

Mushtaq Ahmad Rather 
Syed Javid Hussain 
Byhagi 
Mushtaq Ahmad Bhat 
Faroog Ahmad Mir 
Mohammad Yousuf Dar 

Tajinder Paul Singh 
Mohammad Shaban Soofi 
Mohammad Yousuf Bhat 
Gh. Hassan Bhat 

Yogesh Sharma 
Nissar Ahmad Sofi 
Gulam Mohammed Dar 

Gulzar Ahmad Wani 
Firdous Ahmad Peer 

Faroog Ahmad Bhat 
FaroogAhmad Kalla 

Gulam Mohi UD Din Sofi 
Manoj Prabhakar 
Mohd Yousuf Malla 
Abdul Ahad Bhat 

Sheikh Mehmood Asgar 
Abli Sofi 

1 

Screening 
Test Score 

172 

166 

162 

158 

158 

158 

158 

157 

157 

157 

157 

157 

157 

156 

156 

156 

156 

156 

156 

156 

156 

156 

155 

155 

155 

155 

154 

154 

154 

154 

154 

153 
153 

153 

153 

152 

152 

152 

College Allotted as 
per Merit/Preference 

GMC Udhampur 

GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 

GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 

GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 

GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 

24. 2411109197 

27. 



39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

2411109450 
2411109406 

2411109857 Waleed Bin Amin 

2411109184 

2411109453 

2411109480 

2411109327 

2411117612 

2411109874 

2411109282 

2411109499 

Shoib Muhammad Lone 

Bisma Tariq 

Mehak Bashir 
Akeeda Imtiaz 

Shaziya Pall 
Faizan Bashir 

Tahir Mohiudin 

Mir Arjumand Bashir 
Arzoo Bakhat 
Roman Malik 

3. 

Errors and Omissions are excepted. 

5. 

Gulam Nabi Lone 

Dated: 2l/1||024 

Tariq Ahmad Bhat 
Mohammad Amin Darzi 
Bashir Ahmad 

Copy for information to: 

Imtiaz Ahmed Bhat 

Abdul Hamid Pall 
Bashir Ahmad Bhat 

Gh Mohi UD Din Sheikh 
Mir Bashir Ahmad 

Faroog Ahmad Sheikh 
Ghulam Nabi Malik 

No: JKMC/S/FMG-List/intern/2024/ +3+ 

President JK Medical Council 
4. All Members JK Medical Council. 

2. All Principal's Govt. Medical College, UT of J&K 

152 

1. Administrative Secretary, Health 8& Medical Education, UT of J&K 

152 

151 

151 

V First, consideration is given to the marks obtained in the 12th class. 

151 

� If the tie persists, then marks obtained in biology are taken into account. 

151 

151 

2 

151 

151 

150 

The list is prepared as per marks obtained in Screening test, however in case of tie, the 
following crteria is applied: 

150 

GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 

Candidates who have been allotted colleges as per menit to undergo internship shall not be 
allowed any change in college in any case and if any candidate who may not be able to join 
within prescribed period shall not be allowed to undergo internship in any college afterwards 

GMC Udhampur 

The selected candidates shall be required to join their respective colleges after obtaining 
provisional registration from the JK Medical Council. Candidates must join contingent 
upon the verification of original documents/certificates by their respective medical 
colleges. 

GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 
GMC Udhampur 

GMC Doda 

GMC Doda 

GMC Doda 

RE6TSfRAR 
JK MedicallCouncil 

Dean, Academic Affairs, University of Jammu for information and necessary action. 
6. Dean, Academic Affairs, University of Kashmir for information and necessary action. 


