

THE JAMMU & KASHMIR MEDICAL COUNCIL

Jammu Office: 28 B/C Gendhi Nagar, Jammu-180004 TELE: 0191-2459221
Srinagar Office: Sector-1 Gulberg Colony, Near HP Petrol Pump, Opposite Jamkash Vehicleades, Hyderpora Tele: 0194-3102108

Email: admira@ikmedicalcouncil in, admirit@ikmedicalcouncil in ikmedicalcouncil@gmail.com Website: www.jkmedicalcouncil.in

MERIT Wise List / Colleges Allotted to FMG Candidates for CRMI

S. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Parentage	Screening Test Score	College Allotted as per Merit/Preference
1.	2411109285	Mahee Farooq Dar	Mohammad Farooq Dar	172	GMC Udhampur
2.	2411109963	Asaf Shani	Dr. Shani Abdullah	166	GMC Udhampur
3.	2411135985	Toufeeq Ahmed Teli	Gulam Mohd Teli	162	GMC Udhampur
4.	2411109827	Owais Karni	Showkat Ahmad Bhat	158	GMC Udhampur
5.	2411117390	Shabir Ahmad Bhat	Ghulam Ahmad Bhat	158	GMC Udhampur
6.	2411109213	Javeed Rehman Ganai	Abdul Rehman Ganai	158	GMC Udhampur
7.	2411109485	Mahsheen Nazir	Nazir Ah Parray	158	GMC Udhampur
8.	2411104976	Shabnum Fayaz	Fayaz Ahmad Malla	157	GMC Udhampur
9.	2411109966	Sheikh Omer Hijazi	Bashir Ahmed Sheikh	157	GMC Udhampur
10.	2411109661	Azhar Jan	Ghulam Ali Jan	157	GMC Udhampur
11.	2411109544	Shahid Gaffar Gojri	Abdul Gaffar Gojri	157	GMC Udhampur
12.	2411133461	Adil Mujtaba Shah	Ali Mohammad Shah	157	GMC Udhampur
13.	2411117304	Nowsheeba Zehra	Mir Bashir Hussain	157	GMC Udhampur
14.	2411109468	Shivani Kaith	Raj Kumar	156	GMC Udhampur
15.	2411109677	Meera Arveen	Gulam Hassan Mir	156	GMC Udhampur
16.	2411109370	Sheikh Muzamil Rasool	Ghulam Rasool Sheikh	156	GMC Udhampur
17.	2411109410	Umer Mushtaq Rather	Mushtaq Ahmad Rather	156	GMC Udhampur
18.	2411109152	Syed Salman Hussain Byhaqi	Syed Javid Hussain Byhaqi	156	GMC Udhampur
19.	2411109494	Aamir Mushtaq Bhat	Mushtag Ahmad Bhat	156	GMC Udhampur
20.	2411136345	Mir Humaira Farooq	Faroog Ahmad Mir	156	GMC Udhampur
21.	2411109561	Durakshan Yousuf	Mohammad Yousuf Dar	156	GMC Udhampur
22.	2411117336	Simonjeet Singh	Tajinder Paul Singh	156	GMC Udhampur
23.	2411109959	Lyba Shaban Soofi	Mohammad Shaban Soofi	155	GMC Udhampur
24.	2411109197	Sumiya Yousuf	Mohammad Yousuf Bhat	155	GMC Udhampur
25.	2411109262	Munazar Ahmad Bhat	Gh. Hassan Bhat	155	GMC Udhampur
26.	2411118073	KHUSHI SHARMA	Yogesh Sharma	155	GMC Udhampur
27.	2411109492	Zeenat Nissar	Nissar Ahmad Sofi	154	GMC Udhampur
28.	2411109907	Dar Khalid Mehmood	Gulam Mohammed Dar	154	GMC Udhampur
29.	2411109649	Aatir Gulzar	Gulzar Ahmad Wani	154	GMC Udhampur
30.	2411109614	Anzer Firdous	Firdous Ahmad Peer	154	GMC Udhampur
31.	2411109682	Bhat Aadil Farooq	Farooq Ahmad Bhat	154	GMC Udhampur
32.	2411109602 241117817	Ateeb Faroog Kalla Jahangir Ahmad Sofi	Faroog Ahmad Kalla Gulam Mohi UD Din Sofi	153 153	GMC Udhampur GMC Udhampur
34	2411109922	Sidharth Prabhakar	Manoj Prabhakar	153	GMC Udhampur
35	2411109617	Asif Yousuf Malla	Mohd Yousuf Malla	153	GMC Udhampur
36	2411110101	Farah Ahad	Abdul Ahad Bhat	152	GMC Udhampur
37	2411109306	Mehvish Jan	Sheikh Mehmood Asgar	152	GMC Udhampur
38	2411109629	Mushtaq Hussain Sofi	Ablli Sofi	152	GMC Udhampur



39	2411109450	Shoib Muhammad Lone	Gulam Nabi Lone	152	GMC Udhampur
40	2411109406	Bisma Tariq	Tariq Ahmad Bhat	152	GMC Udhampur
41	2411109857	Waleed Bin Amin	Mohammad Amin Darzi	151	GMC Udhampur
42	2411109184	Mehak Bashir	Bashir Ahmad	151	GMC Udhampur
43	2411109453	Akeeda Imtiaz	Imtiaz Ahmed Bhat	151	GMC Udhampur
44	2411109480	Shaziya Pall	Abdul Hamid Pall	151	GMC Udhampur
45	2411109327	Faizan Bashir	Bashir Ahmad Bhat	151	GMC Udhampur
46	2411117612	Tahir Mohiudin	Gh Mohi UD Din Sheikh	151	GMC Udhampur
47	2411109874	Mir Arjumand Bashir	Mir Bashir Ahmad	151	GMC Doda
48	2411109282	Arzoo Bakhat	Faroog Ahmad Sheikh	150	GMC Doda
49	2411109499	Roman Malik	Ghulam Nabi Malik	150	GMC Doda

- The list is prepared as per marks obtained in Screening test, however in case of tie, the following criteria is applied:
 - ✓ First, consideration is given to the marks obtained in the 12th class.
 - If the tie persists, then marks obtained in biology are taken into account.
- Errors and Omissions are excepted.
- Candidates who have been allotted colleges as per merit to undergo internship shall not be allowed any change in college in any case and if any candidate who may not be able to join within prescribed period shall not be allowed to undergo internship in any college afterwards

The selected candidates shall be required to join their respective colleges after obtaining provisional registration from the JK Medical Council. Candidates must join contingent upon the verification of original documents/certificates by their respective medical colleges.

RESTS RAR JK Medical Council

No: JKMC/S/FMG-List/Intern/2024/ 4437 Dated: 21/11/2024

Copy for information to:-

- 1. Administrative Secretary, Health & Medical Education, UT of J&K
- 2. All Principal's Govt. Medical College, UT of J&K
- 3. President JK Medical Council
- 4. All Members JK Medical Council.
- 5. Dean, Academic Affairs, University of Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 6. Dean, Academic Affairs, University of Kashmir for information and necessary action.